
2001 STATEMENT SHOWING TAXABLE VALUATIONS APPPORTIONED
BY THE INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

(as amended November 27, 2001)
2001 2001 2001

Taxing Authorities Real Property Personal Property Real & Personal
Taxable Value Taxable Value Taxable Value Millages

County Operating 5,826,421,784                   6.4512
Intran 5,824,241,147                   .4000
Emergency 911 5,824,241,147                   .7577
Airport Authority 5,824,241,147                   .1657

Capital Area Transportation Auth. 4,595,420,224                   1.3890
Capital Library 5,162,653,499                   1.2712
Ingham Intermediate School

Operating 5,754,226,134                   .1933
Spec. Ed 5,754,226,134                   4.5928
Voc. Ed 3,792,423,244                   1.3181

Lansing Community College 5,754,226,134                   3.8926
State Education Tax 5,824,241,147                   6.0000
Northern Ing. Emerg. Serv. Auth 412,381,807                      .9681

Fowlerville District Library 4,202,675                          .4425
Locke Township (409,456)
White Oak Township (3,793,219)

Eaton Intermediate School District 45,998,517                        3.9858
Aurelius Township (15,718,761)
Delhi Township (2,810,356)
Onondaga Township (27,469,400)

Jackson County Intermediate School District 914,683                             8.4928
Leslie Township (264,583)
Onondaga Township (650,100)
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2001 STATEMENT SHOWING TAXABLE VALUATIONS APPPORTIONED
BY THE INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

(as amended November 27, 2001)
2001 2001 2001

Taxing Authorities Real Property Personal Property Real & Personal
Taxable Value Taxable Value Taxable Value Millages

Livingston County Intermediate School District 4,202,675                          2.4788
Locke Township (409,456)
White Oak Township (3,793,219)

Shiawassee County Intermediate School District 21,079,775                        3.6897
Locke Township (11,976,991)
Williamstown Township (9,102,784)

TOWNSHIPS:

Alaiedon Township 137,390,324                      17,135,700                        154,526,024                      .8788
Aurelius Township 76,036,085                        2,831,900                          78,867,985                        1.4749
Bunker Hill Township 34,860,942                        8,185,900                          43,046,842                        .0000
Delhi Charter Township 463,545,074                      37,343,115                        500,888,189                      5.6565
Ingham Township 41,555,056                        1,413,981                          42,969,037                        .8800
Lansing Charter Township 200,602,300                      58,658,900                        259,261,200                      7.7500
Leroy Township 66,897,351                        6,891,672                          73,789,023                        .8704
Leslie Township 47,148,020                        5,690,785                          52,838,805                        3.3113
Locke Township 43,398,863                        832,250                             44,231,113                        1.8037
Meridian Charter Township 1,177,070,754                   70,470,471                        1,247,541,225                   7.2856
Onondaga Township 48,927,700                        8,631,500                          57,559,200                        .9414
Stockbridge Township 78,108,084                        12,812,700                        90,920,784                        .8151
Vevay Township 77,715,933                        10,833,391                        88,549,324                        .9380
Wheatfield Township 44,886,758                        1,590,314                          46,477,072                        .9817
White Oak Township 28,665,607                        7,069,220                          35,734,827                        .8991
Williamstown Township 161,401,853                      6,332,900                          167,734,753                      .8847
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2001 STATEMENT SHOWING TAXABLE VALUATIONS APPPORTIONED
BY THE INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

(as amended November 27, 2001)
2001 2001 2001 TOTAL DOLLARS OF 

Taxing Authorities Real Property Personal Property Real & Personal TAX AD VALOREM 
Taxable Value Taxable Value Taxable Value RATE TAXES LEVIED

CITIES:

East Lansing 621,632,010                      37,933,600                        659,565,610                      19.2800 12,716,425              
Lansing 1,697,500,363                   228,483,000                      1,925,983,363                   16.4600 31,701,686              
Lansing-Renaissance Zone 1,795,037                          385,600                             2,180,637                          2.0600 4,492                       
Leslie City 23,431,222                        5,294,900                          28,726,122                        19.6552 564,618                   
Mason City 128,899,206                      15,981,597                        144,880,803                      13.2500 1,919,671                
Williamston City 72,769,108                        7,380,738                          80,149,846                        16.3496 1,310,418                

Village Rates:

Dansville 6,164,100                          8.25 50,854                     
Stockbridge 25,323,040                        12.7400 322,616                   
Webberville 26,186,074                        13.3602 349,851                   

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this report is a true statement of taxable valuations of each assessing district and of all ad 
valorem millages apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners of the County of Ingham of 2001. 

      _________________________________________________
      Douglas A. Stover, Ingham County Equalization Director

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
COUNTY OF INGHAM 

Subscribed before me this ______ day of November, 2001 

Notary Public, Ingham County, MI 
 My commission Expires:_______________
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2001 STATEMENT SHOWING TAXABLE VALUATIONS APPPORTIONED
BY THE INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)

Millages
Township or School 2001 ISD's

City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate
Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt

INGHAM COUNTY TOTAL 5,826,421,784                   
Alaiedon Township 154,526,024                      

      Mason Schools 33130 87,607,067                        6.1042 6.0000
      Okemos tr to Mason (80) 33139 4,287                                 6.1042 5.7000
     Okemos Schools 33170 60,595,397                        6.1042 6.0983
     Williamston tr to Okemos (89) 33172 53,581                               6.1042 7.8383
     Williamston Schools 33230 6,265,692                          6.1042 7.3000
Aurelius Township 78,867,985                        

     Eaton Rapids Schools 23050 15,718,761                        3.9858 7.0000
     Mason Schools 33130 63,149,224                        6.1042 6.0000
Bunker Hill Township 43,046,842                        

     Dansville Schools 33040 17,511,620                        6.1042 5.4818
     Leslie tr to Dansville 33043 203,196                             6.1042 5.4818
     Leslie Schools 33210 15,869,799                        6.1042 7.3900
     Stockbridge Schools 33200 9,462,227                          6.1042 7.0000
Delhi Charter Township 500,888,189                      

     Eaton Rapids Schools 23050 2,810,356                          3.9858 7.0000
     Holt Schools 33070 454,662,953                      6.1042 10.0000
     Mason tr to Holt #1(68) 33072 619,076                             6.1042 10.0000
     Mason tr to Holt #1-5(75-81) 33073 986,293                             6.1042 9.7361
     Mason tr to Holt  87 (76) 33075 119,906                             6.1042 9.7361
     Mason tr to Holt (93) 33076 101,821                             6.1042 5.4239
     Eaton Rapids tr to Holt  (91) 33078 163,517                             6.1042 7.7491
     Eaton Rapids tr to Holt (82) 33079 101,820                             6.1042 9.4361
     Lansing Schools 33020 683,621                             4.7861 1.1419
     Mason Schools 33130 40,479,934                        6.1042 6.0000
     Holt tr to  Mason  (87) 33131 158,892                             6.1042 6.0000
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HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)

Millages
Township or School 2001 ISD's

City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate
Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt

Ingham Township 42,969,037                        

     Dansville Schools 33040 42,963,331                        6.1042 5.4818

     Dansville tr to Mason (89) 33121 5,706                                 6.1042 5.7000
Lansing Charter Township 259,261,200                      

     East Lansing Schools 33010 160,700                             6.1042 1.1417 8.2788

     Lansing Schools 33020 87,196,700                        4.7861 1.1419

     Waverly Schools 33215 171,903,800                      6.1042 7.3000 4.8000
Leroy Township 73,789,023                        

     Dansville Schools 33040 3,437,904                          6.1042 5.4818

     Williamston tr to Dansville (92) 33042 42,185                               6.1042 8.4818

     Webberville Schools 33220 48,713,789                        6.1042 7.4500

     Williamston Schools 33230 21,595,145                        6.1042 7.3000
Leslie Township 52,838,805                        

      Dansville Schools 33040 740,674                             6.1042 5.4818

     Leslie Schools 33100 48,456,821                        6.1042 7.3900

     NW Jackson tr to Leslie 33101 62,300                               6.1042 7.3900

     Dansville tr to Leslie (88) 33102 52,310                               6.1042 7.3900

     Mason Schools 33130 2,949,234                          6.1042 6.0000

     Leslie tr to Mason (96) 33124 162,117                             6.1042 7.3900

     Leslie tr to Mason 33133 150,766                             6.1042 6.0000

     Jackson-Northwest 38140 264,583                             8.4928 .4285
Locke Township 44,231,113                        
     Webberville Schools 33220 19,691,506                        6.1042 7.4500

     Williamston Schools 33230 12,153,160                        6.1042 7.3000

     Fowlerville Schools 47030 409,456                             2.4788 7.3400

     Morrice Schools 78060 4,731,431                          3.6897 3.5500

     Perry Schools 78080 7,245,560                          3.6897 7.0000
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HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)

Millages
Township or School 2001 ISD's

City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate
Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt

Meridian Charter Township 1,247,541,225                   
     East Lansing Schools 33010 128,595,914                      6.1042 1.1417 8.2788

     Haslett Schools 33060 284,365,081                      6.1042 9.1655

     Okemos tr to Haslett #3 33061 969,790                             6.1042 9.1655

     Okemos Schools 33170 807,460,089                      6.1042 6.0983

     Haslett tr to Okemos 33171 819,072                             6.1042 6.0983

     Williamston Schools 33230 25,331,279                        6.1042 7.3000
Onondaga Township 57,559,200                        
     Eaton Rapids Schools 23050 27,416,900                        3.9858 7.0000

     Leslie tr to ER 23051 52,500                               3.9858 7.0000

     Leslie Schools 33100 26,665,100                        6.1042 7.3900

     Mason Schools 33130 2,774,600                          6.1042 6.0000

     Jackson-Northwest   38140 586,300                             8.4928 .4285

     Springport Schools 38150 63,800                               8.4928 8.9500
Stockbridge Township 90,920,784                        
     Dansville Schools 33040 685,248                             6.1042 5.4818

     Stockbridge Schools 33200 90,235,536                        6.1042 7.0000
Vevay Township 88,549,324                        
     Dansville Schools 33040 2,861,552                          6.1042 5.4818

     Mason Schools 33130 84,994,441                        6.1042 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (73) #1 33134 190,273                             6.1042 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (76) #2 33135 115,418                             6.1042 5.7000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (77) #3 33138 260,342                             6.1042 5.7000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (89) #4 33120 127,298                             6.1042 5.7000
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HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)

Millages
Township or School 2001 ISD's

City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate
Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt

Wheatfield Township 46,477,072                        

      Dansville Schools 33040 12,642,845                        6.1042 5.4818

     Mason Schools 33130 1,576,978                          6.1042 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason (61) #1 33136 368,708                             6.1042 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason (73) #2 33137 76,040                               6.1042 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason (89) #122 33122 62,927                               6.1042 5.7000

     Dansville tr to Mason (91) #123 33123 91,926                               6.1042 5.7000

     Williamston Schools 33230 31,571,948                        6.1042 7.3000

     Dansville tr to Williamston (92) 33234 35,080                               6.1042 4.3000

     Dansville tr to Williamston  33238 50,620                               6.1042 5.4818

White Oak Township 35,734,827                        
     Dansville Schools 33040 23,897,708                        6.1042 5.4818

     Stockbridge Schools 33200 6,395,309                          6.1042 7.0000

     Webberville Schools 33220 1,648,591                          6.1042 7.4500

     Fowlerville Schools 47030 3,763,478                          2.4788 7.3400

     Webberville tr to Fowlerville 47038 29,741                               2.4788 7.4500

Williamstown Township 167,734,753                      

     Haslett Schools 33060 23,560,284                        6.1042 9.1655
     Perry tr to Haslett (90) 33062 81,436                               6.1042 3.4155
     Okemos Schools 33170 15,299,290                        6.1042 6.0983
     Haslett tr to Okemos (93) 33173 1,505,088                          6.1042 6.7183
     Perry Schools 78080 9,102,784                          3.6897 7.0000
     Williamston Schools 33230 117,361,797                      6.1042 7.3000
     Perry tr to Williamston (68) 33232 419,243                             6.1042 7.3000
     Okemos tr to Williamston (73) 33233 47,618                               6.1042 7.3000
     Perry tr to Williamston (93) 33235 70,490                               6.1042 7.4872
     Perry tr to Williamston (95) 33236 82,683                               6.1042 9.8374
     Perry tr to Williamston (96) 33237 204,040                             6.1042 5.5374
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HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)

Millages
Township or School 2001 ISD's

City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate
Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt

East Lansing City - Total 659,565,610                      

     East Lansing Schools 33010 623,938,500                      6.1042 1.1417 8.2788
     Lansing Schools 33020 35,627,110                        4.7861 1.1419
Lansing City - Total 1,928,164,000                   

     East Lansing Schools 33010 39,138,697                        6.1042 1.1417 8.2788
     Holt Schools-Ingham 33070 11,850,788                        6.1042 10.0000
     Lansing transfer to Holt (74) 33074 578,424                             6.1042 10.0000
     Lansing Public Sch-Ingham 33020 1,836,114,822                   4.7861 1.1419
     Lansing Renaissance Zone 33020 2,180,637                          1.1419
     Okemos Schools 33170 36,404,011                        6.1042 6.0983
     Waverly Schools 33215 1,896,621                          6.1042 7.3000 4.8000
Leslie City 28,726,122                        

     Leslie Schools 33100 28,726,122                        6.1042 7.3900
Mason City 144,880,803                      

     Mason Schools 33130 144,880,803                      6.1042 6.0000
Williamston City 80,149,846                        

     Williamston Schools 33230 80,149,846                        6.1042 7.3000
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2001 STATEMENT SHOWING TAXABLE VALUATIONS APPPORTIONED
BY THE INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

NON-HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)
Non-Homestead Millages

Township or School 2001 Total ISD's
City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate

Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt
INGHAM COUNTY TOTAL 2,483,106,725                   
Alaiedon Township 78,565,963                        

      Mason Schools 33130 27,392,336                        6.1042 18.0000 6.0000
      Okemos tr to Mason (80) 33139 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.7000
     Okemos Schools 33170 50,205,263                        6.1042 18.0000 6.0983
     Williamston tr to Okemos (89) 33172 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 7.8383
     Williamston Schools 33230 968,364                             6.1042 18.0000 7.3000
Aurelius Township 7,554,796                          

     Eaton Rapids Schools 23050 1,294,591                          3.9858 17.8056 7.0000
     Mason Schools 33130 6,260,205                          6.1042 18.0000 6.0000
Bunker Hill Township 11,785,702                        

     Dansville Schools 33040 5,003,769                          6.1042 18.0000 5.4818
     Leslie tr to Dansville 33043 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.4818
     Leslie Schools 33210 5,454,318                          6.1042 18.0000 7.3900
     Stockbridge Schools 33200 1,327,615                          6.1042 18.0000 7.0000
Delhi Charter Township 152,355,140                      

     Eaton Rapids Schools 23050 363,353                             3.9858 17.8056 7.0000
     Holt Schools 33070 137,089,236                      6.1042 17.6724 10.0000
     Mason tr to Holt #1(68) 33072 46,546                               6.1042 17.6724 10.0000
     Mason tr to Holt #1-5(75-81) 33073 48,176                               6.1042 17.6724 9.7361
     Mason tr to Holt  87 (76) 33075 700                                    6.1042 17.6724 9.7361
     Mason tr to Holt (93) 33076 400                                    6.1042 17.6724 5.4239
     Eaton Rapids tr to Holt  (91) 33078 10,800                               6.1042 17.6724 7.7491
     Eaton Rapids tr to Holt (82) 33079 -                                         6.1042 17.6724 9.4361
     Lansing Schools 33020 591,587                             4.7861 17.9262 1.1419
     Mason Schools 33130 14,204,242                        6.1042 18.0000 6.0000
     Holt tr to  Mason  (87) 33131 100                                    6.1042 18.0000 6.0000
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NON-HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)
Non-Homestead Millages

Township or School 2001 Total ISD's
City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate

Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt
Ingham Township 5,033,698                          

     Dansville Schools 33040 5,033,698                          6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

     Dansville tr to Mason (89) 33121 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.7000
Lansing Charter Township 175,809,251                      

     East Lansing Schools 33010 64,500                               6.1042 18.0000 8.2788

     Lansing Schools 33020 59,857,644                        4.7861 17.9262 1.1419

     Waverly Schools 33215 115,887,107                      6.1042 18.0000 4.8000
Leroy Township 16,918,946                        

     Dansville Schools 33040 386,285                             6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

     Williamston tr to Dansville (92) 33042 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 8.4818

     Webberville Schools 33220 14,134,201                        6.1042 18.0000 7.4500

     Williamston Schools 33230 2,398,460                          6.1042 18.0000 7.3000
Leslie Township 8,989,846                          

      Dansville Schools 33040 63,948                               6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

     Leslie Schools 33100 8,532,827                          6.1042 18.0000 7.3900

     NW Jackson tr to Leslie 33101 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 7.3900

     Dansville tr to Leslie (88) 33102 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 7.3900

     Mason Schools 33130 391,119                             6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Leslie tr to Mason (96) 33124 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 7.3900

     Leslie tr to Mason 33133 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Jackson-Northwest 38140 1,952                                 8.4928 17.6490 .4285
Locke Township 3,794,258                          
     Webberville Schools 33220 1,275,863                          6.1042 18.0000 7.4500

     Williamston Schools 33230 1,188,792                          6.1042 18.0000 7.3000

     Fowlerville Schools 47030 83,932                               2.4788 18.0000 7.3400

     Morrice Schools 78060 605,639                             3.6897 16.1303 3.5500

     Perry Schools 78080 640,032                             3.6897 16.2537 7.0000
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NON-HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)
Non-Homestead Millages

Township or School 2001 Total ISD's
City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate

Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt
Meridian Charter Township 406,914,356                      
     East Lansing Schools 33010 39,632,523                        6.1042 18.0000 8.2788

     Haslett Schools 33060 69,511,964                        6.1042 18.0000 9.1655

     Okemos tr to Haslett #3 33061 23,040                               6.1042 18.0000 9.1655

     Okemos Schools 33170 293,612,527                      6.1042 18.0000 6.0983

     Haslett tr to Okemos 33171 43,784                               6.1042 18.0000 6.0983

     Williamston Schools 33230 4,090,518                          6.1042 18.0000 7.3000
Onondaga Township 15,672,816                        
     Eaton Rapids Schools 23050 10,363,408                        3.9858 17.8056 7.0000

     Leslie tr to ER 23051 -                                         3.9858 17.8056 7.0000

     Leslie Schools 33100 4,810,308                          6.1042 18.0000 7.3900

     Mason Schools 33130 422,400                             6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Jackson-Northwest   38140 75,300                               8.4928 17.6490 .4285

     Springport Schools 38150 1,400                                 8.4928 17.5236 8.9500
Stockbridge Township 26,994,625                        
     Dansville Schools 33040 153,006                             6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

     Stockbridge Schools 33200 26,841,619                        6.1042 18.0000 7.0000
Vevay Township 23,612,893                        
     Dansville Schools 33040 392,761                             6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

     Mason Schools 33130 23,142,557                        6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (73) #1 33134 77,575                               6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (76) #2 33135 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.7000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (77) #3 33138 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.7000

     Dansville tr to Mason  (89) #4 33120 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.7000
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NON-HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)
Non-Homestead Millages

Township or School 2001 Total ISD's
City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate

Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt
Wheatfield Township 5,007,781                          

      Dansville Schools 33040 844,097                             6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

     Mason Schools 33130 134,010                             6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason (61) #1 33136 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason (73) #2 33137 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 6.0000

     Dansville tr to Mason (89) #122 33122 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.7000

     Dansville tr to Mason (91) #123 33123 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.7000

     Williamston Schools 33230 4,029,674                          6.1042 18.0000 7.3000

     Dansville tr to Williamston (92) 33234 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 4.3000

     Dansville tr to Williamston  33238 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

White Oak Township 9,375,213                          
     Dansville Schools 33040 6,616,233                          6.1042 18.0000 5.4818

     Stockbridge Schools 33200 1,388,008                          6.1042 18.0000 7.0000

     Webberville Schools 33220 124,276                             6.1042 18.0000 7.4500

     Fowlerville Schools 47030 1,246,696                          2.4788 18.0000 7.3400

     Webberville tr to Fowlerville 47038 -                                         2.4788 18.0000 7.4500

Williamstown Township 21,152,667                        

     Haslett Schools 33060 1,998,233                          6.1042 18.0000 9.1655
     Perry tr to Haslett (90) 33062 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 3.4155
     Okemos Schools 33170 351,960                             6.1042 18.0000 6.0983
     Haslett tr to Okemos (93) 33173 39,237                               6.1042 18.0000 6.7183
     Perry Schools 78080 612,245                             3.6897 16.2537 7.0000
     Williamston Schools 33230 18,150,992                        6.1042 18.0000 7.3000
     Perry tr to Williamston (68) 33232 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 7.3000
     Okemos tr to Williamston (73) 33233 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 7.3000
     Perry tr to Williamston (93) 33235 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 7.4872
     Perry tr to Williamston (95) 33236 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 9.8374
     Perry tr to Williamston (96) 33237 -                                         6.1042 18.0000 5.5374
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NON-HOMESTEAD MILLAGE RATES BY TOWNSHIP BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(as amended November 27, 2001)
Non-Homestead Millages

Township or School 2001 Total ISD's
City by School Dist. Real & Pers. Only Separate

Districts No. Taxable Value or Allocated Operating Bldg/Site/Debt
East Lansing City - Total 328,420,339                      

     East Lansing Schools 33010 293,294,429                      6.1042 18.0000 8.2788
     Lansing Schools 33020 35,125,910                        4.7861 17.9262 1.1419
Lansing City - Total 1,066,296,572                   

     East Lansing Schools 33010 32,227,932                        6.1042 18.0000 8.2788
     Holt Schools-Ingham 33070 858,855                             6.1042 17.6724 10.0000
     Lansing transfer to Holt (74) 33074 163,572                             6.1042 17.6724 10.0000
     Lansing Public Sch-Ingham 33020 995,415,111                      4.7861 17.9262 1.1419
     Lansing Renaissance Zone 33020 1,555,758                          1.1419
     Okemos Schools 33170 36,057,931                        6.1042 18.0000 6.0983
     Waverly Schools 33215 17,413                               6.1042 10.7000 4.8000
Leslie City 12,649,750                        

     Leslie Schools 33100 12,649,750                        6.1042 18.0000 7.3900
Mason City 70,419,408                        

     Mason Schools 33130 70,419,408                        6.1042 18.0000 6.0000
Williamston City 35,782,705                        

     Williamston Schools 33230 35,782,705                        6.1042 18.0000 7.3000
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